## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Gerri Kramer, gkramer@votehillsborough.gov; Desk (813) 367-8827; Cell (813) 415-4337 January 19, 2024

## Hillsborough County Supervisor of Elections Announces Scholarship Opportunity for College Students

Hillsborough County, FL – Hillsborough County Supervisor of Elections Craig Latimer invites college students to apply for a scholarship provided by the Florida Supervisors of Elections (FSE). The FSE is offering three \$1,200 scholarships to eligible Florida residents who are accepted or enrolled as a full-time student in a senior college or university in Florida. Students must also be at least a junior in college, or have enough credits for enrollment as a junior prior to the application date.

Hillsborough County residents must apply through the Hillsborough County Supervisor of Elections Office. Students who apply must be either a Political Science, Public/Business Administration, or Journalism/Mass Communication major. To learn about the full list of requirements and how to apply, applicants can visit <a href="VoteHillsborough.gov/Scholarship">VoteHillsborough.gov/Scholarship</a> or they can contact email <a href="communications@votehillsborough.gov">communications@votehillsborough.gov</a>.

The application deadline is March 8, 2024.

## For More Information

For more information on voting and elections in Hillsborough County, call (813) 744-5900, visit VoteHillsborough.gov or follow @HillsboroughSOE on social media.

###